

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 519 OF 2008
(For prel.hearing)

HARISH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime stay of further proceedings in Case
Crime No. 185/2007 pending before the CJM, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER