

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 519 OF 2008

HARISH MEHTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 28/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.  
Mr Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.N.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr Akshay Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

As per certificate of postal authority, respondent

No.5 has been served by registered A.D. Post on 25.1.2010

but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj